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NOTES

Pl POOL BUILDER TO ENSURE ANY FOOTINGS OR ADJOINING STRUCTURES ARE NOT UNDERMINED BY POOL
EXCAVATION. ANY UNDERPINNING REQUIRED SHALL BE DONE BEFORE EXCAVATION.
P2 POOL WATER TO BE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3633. ) )
P3  POOL AREA TO BE FENCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1926 — "FENCING FOR PRIVATE SWIMMING POOLS”, FENCE ELEVATION A scae 1:100 FENCE ELEVATION D scu 1:100
AS 2818 - "GUIDE TO SWIMMING POOL SAFETY”, BUILDING ACT 1975 CHAPTER 8 AND BUILDING 15.0m REFER NOTE P3 ON SHEET 1. 9.0m REFER NOTE P3 ON SHEET 1.
REGULATION 2006 PART 4.
P4 EMPTY POOL BY DISCHARGING TO STORMWATER, OR SEWER (AS DIRECTED BY COUNCIL).
PS5 FIX EARTHSTRAP TO REINF. BESIDE SKIMMER AND WIRE TO HOUSE CIRCUIT EARTHING SYSTEM.
P6 IF POOL FOUNDED ON FILL ENGINEERS TO BE CONSULTED FOR PIER DESIGN.
P7  ANY UNDERGROUND SERVICES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE LOCATED IN GOOD FATH FROM INFORMATION
SUPPLIED TO US BY OTHERS. N.C.E. CARRIES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ACCURACY OF THE LOCATION OF _
SERVICES WHICH MUST BE LOCATED ON SITE BY OWNER. FENCE ELEVATION B sca 1:100
P8 T IS THE BUILDERS RESPONSIBILITY THAT WHEN POOL EXCAVATION EXCEEDS 1500 DEEP, RISK TO ANY 9.0m REFER NOTE P3 ON SHEET 1.
PERSON ARISING FROM THE COLLAPSE OF THE EXCAVATION / TRENCH OR ENGULFMENT MUST BE 1.5h SAFETY LATCH
MINIMISED BY THE FOLLOWING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO : SHORING BY SHIELDING OR OTHER COMPARABLE :
MEANS (eg. BOXING) BATTERING OR BENCHING.
FENCE ELEVATION C scaie 1:100
15.0m REFER NOTE P3 ON SHEET 1.
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SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
AT & | INDICATES AUTO TOP UP
SK r51 | INDICATES SKIMMER BOX
RTP | NOICATES POOL RETURN (2 MIN, IF NOT
== | SHOWN BUILDER TO CONFIRM ON SITE)
HRV % | INDICATES HYDROSTATIC RELIEF VALVE
—— s —| INDICATES SEWER MAIN LINE
—— sw —| INDICATES STORMWATER MAIN LINE f% E* 2
< INDICATES FALL OF POOL FLOOR
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INDICATES SAND FILTER LOCATED 300 MIN.
(@ | FROM POOL FENCE, 1200 M. FROM TOP OF POOL PLAN
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SOUND PROOF BOX IF REQUESTED BY COUNCIL SCALE 1:50
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100 [ | USE S12 AT 300 ALT. WHEN POOL e pocaraRED, Of
100 | COPING IS MORE THAN 700 ABOVE PO o N Bl ok
. | | NATURAL UNDISTURBED GROUND. IF OVER . L EVERED COPING
| 1100 REFER TO DETAL ON SHEET STD2
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5 REINFORCEMENT S o | | | oomonaL s12 @ 300
REFER SCHEDULE = | | @|  (NETT 150) WHERE POOL
| | | Z | WALS HOHER THAN 1600 POOL SIZE WALL AND FLOOR STEEL
&
10 9.
STEPPED FLOOR | | ?me(’) :R?ZS LONG 1 512 AT 300 CENTRES EACH WAY
PROFILE AS SHOWN | | | Wosur |°
| | - M. 300 om — 125m LONG | S12 AT 200 CENTRES LONGTUDINAL
! & (75 AREN) & $12 AT 300 TRANSVERSELY OR
2000 MIN. 2 N12 AT 300 CENTRES EACH WAY
| ANTI-VORTEX COVER S 26m — 1o Love | 52T 150 CENTRES LOVGTUDNAL
2 6m - 16.7m & $12 AT 300 TRANSVERSELY OR
CoNTROKEN LINE NDCHTES (45m” AREA) N12 AT 200 CENTRES LONGITUDINAL
—— ] & N12 AT 300 TRANSVERSELY
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75mm LAYER =
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FILTER UNIT < SKIMMER BOX
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e S ~
HALF SECTION A-A SPA POOL DETAIL EMPTY POOL TO SWD. ~ _ ~ - N —_—— > ~
WHERE. APPLICABLE. (REFER CONTRACT) e N SomwrRAR % ™
SEWER OR SM.D. AS ~
DIRECTED BY COUNCL=— — — ~> MAIN DRAIN CONNECTED TO
FILTER SUCTION VIA SKIMMER
WATER CIRCULATION FLOW DIAGRAM  (F omese orcomal)
NOTE; ALL FILTRATION PIPES TO BE 40mm (MIN) PV.C. NOTE 2; WATER RECIRCULATION FOR POOL TO COMPLY WITH
HALF SECTION B-B CLASS 9 PIPE AND ALL FITTINGS CLASS 18 TO AS 1475 AS1926.3-2010 ~ WATER RECIRCULATION SYSTEMS
. . . . ) . DRAWING NAME JOB No
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will be structurally adequate complying with all relevant Australian Standard POOL STRUCTURAL POOL
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PRIMARY COPING REINFORCING 3/512 PRMARY | 200 3/512 PRMARY 300
CRANKENDS AT SKINMER VOID NOTE. AL REINFORONC STEEL| coiNG aaRs 10 [~ COPNG BRS T0 [~ CONSTRUCTION NOTES
BE CONTINUOUS BE CONTINUOUS A THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT AUSTRALIAN AND
< WHERE SKIMMER IS LOGATED N LONG SIDE | SKIMMER BOK AT WATER FACE| — - ~ WL = BRITISH CODES OF PRACTICE. SAMPLING AND TESTING OF CONCRETE TO BE AS SET DOWN
OF POOL ONLY PROVIDE 2/N12 s = == = IN AS 3600-1987 CONCRETE STRUCTURE CODES
\ REPLACEMENT COPING BARS UNDER SKIMMER 100 B CONCRETING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ONE CONTINUOUS OPERATION AND SHALL BE
2/N12 REPLACEMENT COPING 100 100 APPLIED BY THE PNEUMATIC SPRAYED PROCESS. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINMUM
100 3/512 SECONDARY ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (F'c) OF 25 MPa AT 28 DAYS MIN CEMENT CONTENT OF
BARS BACK OF SKIMMER BOX 3/512 SECONDARY COPING BARS TO > N L e o
\ LAP 600 WITH WALL REINFORCING COPING BARS TO 8 CONTINUOUS 0 kg/m3 AND NAX. - (ALL WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3735)
\ (BENT AROUND MIN. 1004 PIN) BE CONTINUOUS CURING
200 W!DE 300 WIDE A IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE PNEUMATIC CONCRETE HAS BEEN PLACED, IT SHOULD BE
d PROTECTED FROM PREMATURE DRYING BY SHADING FROM DIRECT SUN AND SHIELDING FROM
WIND. AS SOON AS CONCRETE HAS HARDENED SUFFICIENTLY IT SHOULD BE THOROUGHLY
\ Eglm;c&%ﬂggm ’ COPlNG SECHON COPlNG SECTION WETTED AND THEREAFTER KEPT WET CONTINUOUSLY FOR AT LEAST 7 DAYS
Y (WHEN APPLICABLE REFER CONTRACT)
\ J ENDS AT SKIMMER YOO 150 Thick WALL —FOR 200 THCK WALL 200 REINFORCEMENT
\ REFER SECTION BELOW %0 COVER A REINFORCEMENT SHOWN N12 SHALL BE 12mm DIAMETER DEFORMED BARS TO AS 1302.
{ 3/N12 COPING BARS :]——— REINFORCEMENT TO BE SECURELY FIXED AND SUPPORTED TO OBTAN CORRECT COVER TO
| T0 BE CONTINUOUS . BARS AS NOTED ON DRAWING. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE LAPS TO BARS TO BE 500
THL N
N S 1007 =7 ) GROUND WATER
100 L \_g’E\’F‘tRCAT%'lLC%ESSO%OO A THE DESIGN REQURES THAT GROUND WATER PRESSURE TO POOL WALLS AND FLOOR SLAB
WOE COPING. SECTION BE RELIEVED BY INSTALLATION OF A HYDROSTATIC VALVE WITH MAIN DRAIN DETALL
SECONDARY COPING BARS . FOR DETAL. REFER B SURFACE WATER SHOULD BE DIRECTED AWAY FROM POOL
<M AROUND SKIGNER , CLOSE SPACING OF $12 @ 300 FNGNEER FOR GRIATER
VOID AS REQUIRED o JONi2 8 150 (NE) W L CANTLEVER WOTHS = POOL SIZE
2/N12 EXTRA WALL REINFORCING S "‘Fgghﬂsﬂgﬁcaﬁ%@g 33"}”5”0 A THE MAXMUM OVERALL SIZE OF POOL SHALL NOT EXCEED 100m* IN AREA OR 16.7m IN
00 LONG WHEN SKIMMER IN g P~ LENGTH
(2000 Lo e o po0L) TYPICAL POOL \ Bl oRONe RORD—| || |2 @ 200 Ul FOR B THE DETALS ON THS DRAWING APPLY GENERALLY TO UNFORMLY CURVED POOLS UNUSUAL
(3000 LONG WHEN SKIMVER IN |  WALL REINFORCING \ i CONSTRUCTION SHAPES MAY REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION
LONG END OF POOL, | ey R
" | mearve || P77 | FOUNDATONS
RFQURED 3 A WHERE POOL IS T0 BE CONSTRUCTED IN ROCKY OR CLAYEY GROUND A 75mm LAYER OF
INI2 Z-BARS N 4 = 20mm DIAMETER (MAXIMUM) GRAVEL IS TO BE SPREAD UNDER POOL SLAB
AS SHOWN A ——— = B THIS STANDARD POOL DESIGN IS SUTABLE FOR CONSTRUCTION IN EXPANSVE CLAY SOILS
REINFORC'N G AROUND SKlMMER BOX RE&FORCING ARl 2 ONLY WHERE THE EXPANSIVE CLAY PROVISIONS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE ADHERED T0
REFER REINFORCING 300 (50 MIN, COVER) Py 5| C WHERE THERE ARE ANY VARYING FOUNDATIONS OVER POOL AREA OR WHERE UNDISTURBED
ISOMETRIC VIEW 2000 WIDE RAMPED SURROUND SCHEDULE ON STD2 : £3 SOUND NATURAL GROUND IS NOT ENCOUNTERED, REFER ENGINEER FOR FOUNDATION DESIGN
FULLY GRASSED AND FREE OF 88| D AL TOPSOL AND ORGANIC MATTER UNDER POOL FLOOR IS TO BE REMOVED. THE DESIGN
ALL CULTIVATION = &5 REQUIRES THAT THE POOL BASE BE CONSTRUCTED ON UNDISTURBED SOUND NATURAL
3 B | L —N128 200 ge GROUND (SNG) CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A MINIMUM BEARING PRESSURE OF NOT LESS
? e DISPOSABLE FORMWORK —{f [ 28 THAN 75kPa UNLESS APPROVED BY ENGINEER
& & 7, AS REQUIRED FOR POOL @ | E  WHERE THE POOL WALLS ARE NOT POURED AGAINST SOUND NATURAL GROUND TO THE
J 1200W. IMPERVIOUS MASONRY = NS o SUB STRUCTURE SE LEVELS SHOWN ON THE DRAWING, THE DESIGN OF THE WALLS MAY NEED MODIFICATION.
SURROUND IN 'H’ SITES. REFER & | /'?%o 1500 [ $12 6 300 BELOW PooL 3 E REFER TO ENGINEER
\ ENGINEER FOR 'E' CLASS SITES ; ! FLOOR. REINFORCING NOT F IF OVER EXCAVATION IS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE UNDISTURBED SOUND NATURAL GROUND TO
>/ REQ'D WHERE FOOTING THE UNDERSIDE OF THE POOL BASE, SEAT AND BENCH AREAS, THE OVER EXCAVATION
FILL WITH 20mm GRAVEL SCREENINGS OR ~ > gggTEELsP LESS THAN SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH 20mm SCREENINGS
E—'\ /'—5 BEDDING SAND AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE ~ CONCRETE COVER
c C DESIRED POOL FLOOR LEVEL. REMOVE
SURFACE DRAN TO GRASS & TOPSOIL PRIOR TO PLACEMENT I A THE VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SHOWN ON THE "TYPICAL LONGITUDINAL SECTION”
STORMWATER SYSTEM SHOULD BE NOMINALLY ON THE CENTRE LINE OF THE WALL AND SHOULD BE ACCURATELY
“ /e ‘ BENT TO REMAIN CENTRAL AROUND THE CURVATURE AND INTO THE BASE
ADVICE SHOULD BE SOUGHT FROM , Z| B THE MNMUM COVER TO REINFORCEMENT ON BOTH FACES SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH THAT
/ QUALIFIED PERSON WHEN PLANTING ANY 312 S SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
TREE CLOSER THAN MATURE HEIGHT N12 @ 300 5
EXPANSIVE CLAY SOILS  rou a pooL N exeasive cuay _ . SALT WATER POOL
— A IF SALT CHLORINATOR USED CONCENTRATION TO BE KEPT BELOW 10 000 P.PM.
PROVISIONS PLAN - POOL WALL SECTION WHERE OUT OF GROUND L
NOTE: REFER FOUNDANON NOTE B WHERE SITE SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAILING, SECTIONS |
AND REINFORCEMENT IS SHOWN TOGETHER WITH SHEET 1 STRUCTURE EXCEEDS 1100 AND IS LESS s
THEN THOSE DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE AND THE NATURAL GROUND
STANDARD DRAWINGS ARE THERE FOR INFORMATION ONLY. THAN 3000 SECTION C—C LEVEL
| certify that if constructed in accordance with these drawings, the project ST ANTY, o8 T
ceruty that ¥ construcied in accoraance wi €5¢ drawings, he projec
will be structurally adequate complying with all relevant Australian Standard %‘gg D.S‘?I{EQDUC.'S‘T%‘;?A?{ING POOL
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